QUTPUT FARADAY ISOLATOR-Drawing Tree
(in RED are for SQUEEZE LIGHT version ONLY)

D0900136 FARADAY ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY-v2 BOM E1000442
D0900655 STRUCTURAL WELDMENT ASSY, OMC
D0900048 MAGNET HOLDER ASSEMBLY -v2 BOM E1000470
D0900026 MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE-v2
D0901569 MAGNET PLATE MOUNTING FRONT BRACKET-v2
D0901570 MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK BRACKET-v2
D1002112 MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK (LOWERED) BRACKET-v1
D0900027 COPPER PLATE-v2
D0900579 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY-v2 BOM E1000472
D0901271 BLADE GUARD CROSSPIECE-v2
D0900578 BLADE GUARD RISER-v2
D0900623 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE ASSEMBLY-v2
D0900015 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE-v2
D1001958 WIRE SUPPORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY-v1 BOM E1000473
D1001960 WIRE SUPPORT BLOCK-v1
D0900464 ROTATOR 20mm 1064nM-VAC COMPATIBLE
D0900615 PRISM MOUNT ASSEMBLY RH-v1 BOM E1000474
D0900620 PRISM MOUNT BASE RH-v1
D1001859 FIXED STOP RH-v1
D0900617 OPTICAL PRISM-v1
D1001863 OPTICAL PRISM SPACER-v1
D1001864 PRISM BEAM DUMP-v1
D1001862 PRISM BASE SUPPORT-v1
D1001860 SPRING BLOCK RH-v1

D1001861 U-SPRING-v1
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D0900618

OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE-v1

D0900619 SPRING CLIP-v1
D1001918 INPUT BAFFLE ASSEMBLY-v1 BOM E1000527
D1001915 INPUT BAFFLE HOLDER-v1
D1001917 INPUT BAFFLE BASE-v1
D1001916 INPUT BAFFLE SIDE SUPPORT-v1
D1001920 INPUT BAFFLE BEAM DUMP-v1
D1001924 C-MOUNT RETICLE-v1
D1001919 BEAM DUMP MOUNTING CLAMP-v1

D0900353 HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER ASSEMBLY-v1l BOM E1000529

D0900352 HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER-v2

D0900440 TFP POLARIZER PLATE ASSEMBLY-v1 BOM E1000530
D0900439 TFP POLARIZER PLATE-v2
D0900441 TFP MIRROR CLIP

D0900778 MAGNET ATTACHMENT PLATE-v2

D1001963 OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY-v1BOM E1000531

D1001959 RETICLE HOLDER-v1
D1001961 OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE BASE-v1
D1001962 OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE SUPPORT-v1
D1001924 C-MOUNT RETICLE-v1
D0900614 PRISM MOUNT ASSEMBLY LH-v1 BOM E1000528
D0900616 PRISM MOUNT BASE LH-v1
D1001862 PRISM BASE SUPPORT-v1
D1001870 FIXED STOP LH-v1
D0900617 OPTICAL PRISM-v1
D1001863 OPTICAL PRISM SPACER-v1
D1001871 SPRING BLOCK LH-v1

D1001861

U-SPRING-v1
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D0900619 SPRING CLIP-v1

D1001864 PRISM BEAM DUMP-v1

D0900618 OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE-v1

D1002364

FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP ASSEMBLY-vl BOM E1000534

D1002362 FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP MOUNT-v1

D1002363 FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP-v1

D0900619 SPRING CLIP-v1

D1002533

D1002540

D0901764

D1002542

D1001965

OUTPUT FARADAY ISOLATOR DUMMY WEIGHT-v1

OUTPUT FARADAY ISOLATOR DUMMY WEIGHT (ROTATE)-v1
TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT-v1

TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT, .75#-v1

TFP POLARIZER PLATE ASSEMBLY-V1 BOM E1000532

D1001966 TFP POLARIZER MOUNTING PLATE-v1

D0900441 TFP MIRROR CLIP

D1001967 IXM200 C2 MIRROR ASSEMBLY-v1 BOM E1000533
D1001968 IXM200 C2 MIRROR MOUNT-v1
D1002520 TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT, Add on-v1

D0902845 REFLECTION BAFFLE-v2

D1002256 EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR IN ASSEMBLY-v1 BOM E1000535
D1002257 CROSSBAR PLATE IN-v1
D0900169 CROSS SIDE-v2-v2

D0900170 EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY-v2 BOM E1000536
D0900168 CROSS PLATE-v2
D0900169 CROSS SIDE-v2

D0901514 BLADE CLAMP PLATFORM-v1

D0900586 UPPER WIRE ASSEMBLY-v2 BOM E1000537

D0900541

D1002168

F1 UPPER BLADE-v2

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 3-v1
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D1002169

D1002170

D0900582

D0900583

D0900588

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 4-v1

LOWER MUSIC WIRE 2-v1

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 1-v2

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 2-v2

WIRE ADJUSTABLE ADAPTER-v2

D0900566 UP BLADE CLAMP TOP-v2
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D1002598
OQUTPUT FARADAY ISOLATOR-Parts & Quantities

Part Number Description Rev
D0900136 FARADAY ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY V1
D0900655 STRUCTURAL WELDMENT ASSY, OMC V1
D0900048 MAGNET HOLDER ASSEMBLY Vi
D0900026 MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE V2
D0901569 MAGNET PLATE MOUNTING FRONT BRACKET V1
D0901570 MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK BRACKET V1
D1002112 MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK (LOWERED) BRACKET V1
D0900027 COPPER PLATE V2
D0900579 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY V1
D0901271 BLADE GUARD CROSSPIECE V1
D0900578 BLADE GUARD RISER V1
D0900623 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE ASSEMBLY V1
D0900015 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE V2
D1001958 WIRE SUPPORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY V1
D1001960 WIRE SUPPORT BLOCK V1

D0900464 ROTATOR 20mm 1064nM-VAC COMPATIBLE

D0900615 PRISM MOUNT ASSEMBLY RH V1
D0900620 PRISM MOUNT BASE RH Vi
D1001859 FIXED STOP RH A4
D0900617 OPTICAL PRISM V1
D1001863 OPTICAL PRISM SPACER V1
D1001864 PRISM BEAM DUMP Vi
D1001862 PRISM BASE SUPPORT A4

D1001860 SPRING BLOCK RH V1



Part Number

D1001861

D0900618

D0900619

D1001918

D1001915

D1001917

D1001916

D1001920

D1001924

D1001919

D0900614

D0900616

D1001862

D1001870

D1001871

D1001864

D0900353

D0900352

D0900440

D0900439

D1001919

D1001963

D1001959

D1001961

D1001962

D1001924

Description

U-SPRING

OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE

SPRING CLIP

INPUT BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

INPUT BAFFLE HOLDER

INPUT BAFFLE BASE

INPUT BAFFLE SIDE SUPPORT

INPUT BAFFLE BEAM DUMP

C-MOUNT RETICLE

BEAM DUMP MOUNTING CLAMP

PRISM MOUNT ASSEMBLY LH

PRISM MOUNT BASE LH

PRISM BASE SUPPORT

FIXED STOP LH

SPRING BLOCK LH

PRISM BEAM DUMP

HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER

TFP POLARIZER PLATE ASSEMBLY

TFP POLARIZER PLATE

BEAM DUMP MOUNTING CLAMP
OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY
RETICLE HOLDER

OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE BASE
OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE SUPPORT

C-MOUNT RETICLE

A48

V1

V1

A4

V1

V1

V1

V1

A4

A4

V1

V1

A4

A4

V1

V1

Vi

A4

V1

V1

Vi

Vi

A4

V1

V1



Part Number

D0900778

D0901764

D1002520

D1002364

D1002362

D1002363

D0900619

D0902845

D1002256

D1002257

D0900169

D0900170

D0900168

D0901514

D0900586

D0900541

D1002168

D1002169

D1002170

D0900582

D0900583

D0900588

D0900566

Description

MAGNET ATTACHMENT PLATE

TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT

TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT, Add on
FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP ASSEMBLY
FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP MOUNT
FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP
SPRING CLIP

REFLECTION BAFFLE

EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR IN ASSEMBLY
CROSSBAR PLATE IN

CROSS SIDE

EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY
CROSS PLATE

BLADE CLAMP PLATFORM

UPPER WIRE ASSEMBLY

F1 UPPER BLADE

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 3

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 4

LOWER MUSIC WIRE 2

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 1

MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 2

WIRE ADJUSTABLE ADAPTER

UP BLADE CLAMP TOP

V2

V1

V1

A4

V1

V1

V1

V2

A4

A4

V2

V1

V2

A4

V2

V2

Vi

A4

V1

V2

V2

V2

V2
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NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP
© (NO INKS OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
REVISION (AND VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE)
ON NOTED SURFACE OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE
NEXT LINE WITH A THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER.
SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST
ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY. USE
H MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE
SIZE OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER
CHARACTERS. A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY
BE USED. EXAMPLE:
DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX 8x @ 206 THRU
6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND 1/4-20 UNC ) 2B THRU
MILL FINISH, USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES - -
IS NOT ALLOWED. (HOLES "B")
T 7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE &9 005 |A|B|C ()
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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5A DIMENSIONS ARE IN 2 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES. R.02 MiN. MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE
. . 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. _
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gnet Mounting Plate, PART PDM REV: X-024, DRAWING PDM REV: X-017

D0900026_AdLIGO_AOS_FI D0900048_Ma

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

4X 194 THRU ALL
|$lo o0|AalB|C]|

3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
V1 28 JUL 2009 E0900217
v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN

TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
NI AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
MATERIAL FINISH
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6061-T6 Al 63 pinch
6 5 4
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gnet Mounting Plate, PART PDM REV: X-024, DRAWING PDM REV: X-017

D0900026_AdLIGO_AOS_FI D0900048_Ma
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pper Plate, PART PDM REV: X-009, DRAWING PDM REV: X-014
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.
A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

' QPR

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

. [AADHINE: RXOGURKXSES, TOPREXXCOSYE @XIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl | 19 JUL 2009
v2 | 07 OCT2010 E1000563
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CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2 REVOVE ALL SHARP EDGES K02 M. LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY COPPER PLATE
" DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AOS oramer  nnouyen 18May 2009 B D090002 7 v
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
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SCREW, SCH, 8-32X 7/8, MS16995-29,

| D0200026 |[MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE

3

§ — 8 92200A198  [\41C #9900A198 4 4
%B / 7 95435A575 |SHCS, 8-32 x .88, Titanium 8 8
S 6 94051A209 |Washer, Flat, #8, Titanium 8 8
§ 5 D0900027 |COPPER PLATE COPPER | 2 2
g 4 D1002112 I(\i\é%l&l&lg) %E,AXE&?UNTING BACK 60%46 ] ]
g | 3 D0901570 QAR,AA%I\KIEIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK 60%—% ] ]
E 5 D0901569 IE\SAR/?\A\%I\KIEEC PLATE MOUNTING FRONT 60%46 5 5
% 6061-T6

XXX +.010
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8 NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
g 1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994,
5 DIMENSIONS ARE IN 2 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES. R.02 MIN. LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MAGNET HOLDER ASSEMBLY

| , 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. :
3 TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR, >\ o'™ SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
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y Isolator Assy, PART PDM REV: X-136, DRAWING PDM REV: X-023

D0900136_AdLIGO_AQOS_Farada

DIMENSIONS ARE IN

TOLERANCES:
XXt
XXX £

ANGULAR+ °

v 4

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL

A 4

FINISH

uinch
|

4X DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SYSTEM

ADVANCED LIGO

NEXT ASSY

SUB-SYSTEM

AOS

2 ]
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
V] 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
17 93235A248 SHCS, 25-20 x 1.13 LG. 1808 SSTL, Vented 4 0
16 ; WASHER, FLAT, #8 (NAS 620-C8 OR EQUIVALENT) | 300SSTL | 4 0
15 D0900566 UP BLADE CLAMP TOP 6061-T6 Al | 2 0
14 D0900586 UPPER WIRE ASSEMBLY N/A 2 0
13 92200A199 8-32 x 1, SHCS 300SSTL 12 0
12 D0901514 BLADE CLAMP PLATFORM 6061-T6 Al | 2 0
SCREW, SHC, 8-32 x 1/2, MS16995-26, MC
1 92200A194 RN 300SSTL | 16 0
SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 x 3/8, MS16995-47, MC
10 92200A535 PO 300SSTL | 2 0
9 92200A542 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1.001g. | 300SSTL | 8 0
SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 x 3/4, MS16995-50, MC
8 92200A540 S E 300SSTL | 8 0
7 D0900170 EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR ASSY - 1 0
6 D1002256 EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR IN ASSY - 1 0
A424 TYPE |,
5 D0902845 REFLECTION BAFFLE Taon s | 1 0
4 D0900623 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE ASSY - 1 0
3 D0900579 BLADE GUARD ASSY - 2 0
2 D0900048 MAGNET HOLDER ASSEMBLY - 1 0
1 D0900655 STRUCTURAL WELDMENT ASSY, OMC N/A 1 0
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y Isolator Assy, PART PDM REV: X-136, DRAWING PDM REV: X-023

D0900136_AdLIGO_AQOS_Farada

2 X X

LI

(ITEM 1)

il

XZT X
| 2
§
<
o
o

® @

-———— e ————— |l

(ITEM 5)

(ITEM 7)
0]
== /@ ® (ITEM 9)
a1 P 1
o &
<] -
< D DETAIL D
N q 18 8|0 ©oo SCALE?2:3
.?K S O 4 S
2
SECTION C-C OF
(ITEM 4 REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
(o] (o] L] L]
(o] (o] L] L]
. .. (s
(6 o o o (10)2
4x ] °| @
L]
&
@ D
| * * * I
YAVA ; o 1 - [ £ X
= By o | vavava v NN NN N[ avg VAVAvEyavavaye T = 3
=4k TRUGTHGL Vo3 IR :
N N N l
1< < N — .| ° 4X ol %
2
Q LIGO CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SECT|ON B_B MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
o DO0%900136 v
SCALE: 1:3 PROJECTION: SHEET 2 OF 2

8 7 6 5 A 4 3 2 | 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
(B SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS vi 01 JUL 2009 DCN #
OR DYES] DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.
A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX
6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
D USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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5 CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
2 DIMENSIONS ARE IN N R AR o £SME T4, 1994. LIGO MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CROSSBAR PLATE
[ . 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
%3 TOLERANCES: 4, ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR,  SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM_  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
= Tx 0% CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CiMTECH 410. - ADV ANCED LIGO AQOS  DRAFIER | Nnguyen 26 May 2009 D 09 OO '| 68 V2
o . MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH | 01 JUL 2009
N ANGULAR* 0.5 .
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D0900169_AdLIGO_AOS_D0200170_Crossbar Side, PART PDM REV: X-014, DRAWING PDM REV: X-012

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.
A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
6. DRABHINE: SNXMORHXER, TOPREXKCSY K RX}DES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
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CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

R AR R EShE Y14 1994. LIGO MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CROSSBAR SIDE

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR,
CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRONS CiMTECH 410. ADV ANCED LIGO  AOS  DRAFER | nnouyen 26 ma 2009 B D 09 OO '| 6 9 2
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH | 01 JUL 2009 v
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quake Crossbar Assy, PART PDM REV: X-002, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D0900170_AdLIGO_AOS_FI DO201161_Earth

5 4 3 2 1
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 07 OCT 2010 E1000563 -
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|
% 5 92200A198 SCREW, SHC, 8-32 X .875 300 SSTL 4 4
|
4 - WASHER, FLAT, #8 (NAS 620-C8 OR EQUIVALENT) 300 SSTL 4 4
SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20x 1 1/4, MS16995-53, MC
3 92200A540 #09000A544 300 SSTL 2 2
2 D0900169 CROSSBAR SIDE 6061-T6 Al | 2 2
1 D0%00168 CROSSBAR PLATE 6061-Té6 Al 1 1
T 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ [SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN R NS E s SME TS 1994, LIGO  MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR ASSY
TOLERANCES: 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM NO. )
%t b REGHIER SO SO S CADVANCED LIGO  AOS s e s g 0900170 v
ANGULAR # ° MATERIAL FINISH X NEXT ASSY CHECKER M.SMITH | 01 JuL 2009 v
* - - uinch D0%00136 APPROVAL C.TORRE | 01 JUL2009 SCALE: |2 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

o

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
D USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

N

ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
2X & .266 THRU ALL vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
$|® 010|C|A|B
.250 2.300
.300
A ! !
e - L A
w N $
410
@141V 42
1.400 8-32 UNC ¥ .33
¢ 010|C|A|B
3]
.750 — -
A ® 812 THRU %
L_J ©1.130V.375
4|0 010|A|C|B
A
o
L
\ 3.500
| |
:
L L]
1
)
2X 650 —f=—= : ¢ =
¢ | 2X .300 Y
010 44 —<—>$<7 1.93‘v—>‘ ? T
' C
-
~—— 280
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES R NS E s SME TS 1994, LIGO  MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER
TOLERANCES: AL MACHTING RIS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE  SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM " DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
o 108 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AOS  bramer  nnguen o9 res200 D0900352 1
ANGULAR® 0.6° MATERIAL FINISH . NEXT ASSY CHECKER B v
e 6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D0?00353 APPROVAL SCALE: 1] | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF |
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y., PART PDM REV: X-077, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003

D0900353_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900623_Half Wave Plate Holder Ass

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:
XX+

XXX
ANGULAR* °

5 4 3 2 :
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 080OCT2010  E1000563
D
c
B
SCREW, SHC, 8-32 X 1/2, MS16995-26, MC
3 92200A194 o002 o 300SSTL | 1 1
2 | MWPQAZ22-1064- HALF WAVE PLATE-klccgo.com ] ]
] D0900352 HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER 6061-T6 Al | 1 1
A
'LEON_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ|SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
MATERIAL

LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER
ADVANCED LIGO AOS DRAFTER MRUIZ |31 AUG 2010
FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER
-- puinch D0900623 APPROVAL
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D0900439_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900440_TFP Polarizer Plate, PART PDM REV: X-012, DRAWING PDM REV: X-018

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES R NS E s SME TS 1994, LIGO  MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY TFP POLARIZER PLATE
TOLERANCES: 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM NO. )
%1% b REGHIER SO SO M CADVANCED LIGO  AQS o s wmmn g 0900439 v
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y. PART PDM REV: X-055, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D0900440_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900623_TFP Polarizer Plate Ass

DIMENSIONS ARE IN

TOLERANCES:
XX+
XXX
ANGULAR* °

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERW

4 3 2 ]
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
5 ; WASHER, FLAT, #4 (NAS 620-C4L OR EQUIVALENT) | 300SSTL | 3 3
4 ] SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, #4-40 UNC-2AX0.375 | s00ss1L | 3 3
LONG
3 D1001919 BEAM DUMP MOUNTING CLAMP 304SSTL | 3 3
g | TFP-I 064U‘\F;W'2025‘ STEERING MIRROR ] 1
] D0900439 TFP POLARIZER PLATE 6061-T6 Al | 1 1
'LEOM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ|SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST
ISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ~ PARTNAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL

FINISH

pinch

LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

TFP POLARIZER PLATE ASSY

SYSZZTDVANCED LGO SUB-X%MS DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
oure ooy DO900440 v
D0%00623 APPROVAL SCALE: |:]  PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
@%CRIBE,SE)NGRAVE,C?R MECHANICALLY SST%MP((NO INKS vl 14 Jul 2009 E0200203
R DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563

pper Blade Clamp_Top, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008

D0900566_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900570_U

OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. SYSTEM
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY
STAMP (NO INKS OR DYES) DRAWING
PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND VARIANT
OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED
SURFACE OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE
NEXT LINE WITH A THREE DIGIT SERIAL
NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED

F CONSECUTIVELY. USE MINIMUM 0.12"
HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE OF
THE PART DICTATES SMALLER
CHARACTERS. A VIBRATORY
TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N
XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E09200364.
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D0900578_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900579_Blade Guard Riser, PART PDM REV: X-011, DRAWING PDM REV: X-014
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2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR,
CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CIMTECH 410.
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y. PART PDM REV: X-082, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

D0900579_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900136_Blade Guard Ass

DIMENSIONS ARE IN

TOLERANCES:
XX+
XXX
ANGULAR* °

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERW

3 2

1

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 21 JUL 2009 D0%00209 -
v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563 -
5 D0900991 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, #8-32 UNC-3A X 1.75 | Ag-PLATED 1 1
LONG, FULLY THREADED, ROUNDED END 300 SSTL
4 91240A009 NUT, HEX 8-32, 300 SSTL 2 2
3 92200A194 SCREW, SHC, 832X 2, §916975-26, MC 300SSTL | 2 2
2 D0%00578 BLADE GUARD RISER 6061-T6 Al 2 2
1 D0901271 BLADE GUARD CROSSPIECE 6061-T6 Al 1 1
A | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ|SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST
ISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ~ PARTNAME
LIGO  MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BLADE GUARD ASSY
SYSIZTDVANCED |_|GO SUB-X?SMS DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
Y e o D0900579 2
- uinch D0200136 APPROVAL C.Tore | 22Ju12009 SCALE: 12 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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plit Clamp 1, PART PDM REV: X-015, DRAWING PDM REV: X-013

A

D0900582_AdLIGO_AOS_D0%200586_Music Wire S

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

o

N

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 01 APR 2009 E0900244
v2 07 0CT 2010 E1000563
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2X @ .094 THRU
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o .0312
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FOR ©® 1/32" DOWEL PIN
PRESS FIT
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X

(2Xx.136)

HOLE SIZE THRU SECTION C-C

SCALE 4 : 1
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P |o o03|B|C|A|
.100 ——
NOTES A1N|Ii|ISRL:;;N[)CRE:\:A%NGLE;ESRC;\T;E\Ev\::SA.E ;':Z‘;LF'ED) {160 CAUFORNIAINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES %3 REVOVE ALL SHARP EDGES 03 451994, MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 1
. " DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
TOLERANCES: 4_ ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER sOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM_  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
W 19 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AQOS  oramer  nnoven  18Aug 2009 D0900582 V2
o MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. Smith 21 Aug 2009
ANGULAR* 0.5 .
304, 316 OR 302 SSTL 63 uinch D09200586 APPROVAL SCALE: 1.1 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



plit Clamp 2, PART PDM REV: X-010, DRAWING PDM REV: X-011

D0900583_AdLIGO_AOS_D0%200586_Music Wire S

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
@scmng ENGISQ)AVE, o(g MECHANICé\LLg( STAMP (NO vl 01 APR 2009 E0900244

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &

REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563

START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
O .4 40+.OOO
7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH . _ 004

LIGO SPECIFICATION E0200364.

@.169
||o 003|AlB|C|

+.000
21200 +
(.065) / / +
! I
—( .008 )
~
~2X @ .073 THRU ALL
2-56 UNC_- 2B THRU ALL o] = g5
C--y [&]o 003[B[C[A]
I
020 X 45° 2X R.0407 .016
|$lo 003 |B|C|A]
54 T 4
29 + | i ’ 40
| 2x[i70] (.130)
I
1 —*7 /XX
‘ V.
050
C —am .062 ——=—1(.016)
] —~r— .080 .034 SECTION C-C
200 - — Pozp THRU SCALE4: 1
|$|o 003|B|C|A]
100 -
—— 024

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2 REVOVE ALL SHARP EDGES K02 M. LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 2
. - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
Ry 198 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AQOS  DRAFTER | N.Nguyen 18 Aug 2009 B D0900583 V2
ANGULAR # 0.5° MATERIAL FINISH X NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. Smith 21 Aug 2009
*0 304, 316 OR 302 SSTL 63 pinch D0900586 APPROVAL SCALE: 1.1 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

vl 12 AUG 2009 E0900244

v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563

a SCALE2:1
c - S
l
9 D0900588 WIRE ADJUSTABLE ADAPTER s08118 | 2 2
DETAIL B 304, 316
= . 8 D0900583 MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 2 OR302 | 2 2
Hé 304, 316
E 7 D0900582 MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 1 OR'302 | 2 2
a SSTL
0 Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 2-56
:, 6 | 92200A076 Thrd, 3/16" Length, MS 16995-1 30055TL | 6 6
5 = | 90145A313 | DOWELPIN .o3é%.§>12L MCMASTER | 314 ssTL | 3 5
5 STEEL
> 4 D1002170 LOWER MUSIC WIRE 2 MUSIC | 1 1
E WIRE
2 304, 316
2 3 D1002169 MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 4 OR302 | 1 1
< SSTL
z | 304, 316
. 2 D1002168 MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 3 OR302 | 1 1
2 SSTL
° MARAGI
= 1 D090054]1 FI UPPER BLADE NG STEEL| 1 1
4 C250
g TEM MATERIA [ RE [SPA [TOT
- NG, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ) S e | A
2 PARTS LIST
& NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
= 1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
: DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES D R A S e VI LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY UPPER WIRE ASSEMBLY
| 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. _
3 TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR, |°YTeM SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
: ééx ' '8?0 CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CIMTECH 410. ADVANCED LIGO AOS DRAFTER NNouyen 2809 | D090058 6 5
§I B R MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. Smith 21 Aug 2009 V
2 ANGULAR® 0.5 N/A N/A - D0200570 APPROVAL| D Coyne 21 Aug 2009 [SCALE: 3:4 | PROJECTION: ©-F | SHEET1OF]
[ I \ I 1

n 10 9 8 | 7 6 5 A 3 | 2 |



justable Adapter, PART PDM REV: X-008, DRAWING PDM REV: X-013

D0900588_AdLIGO_AOS_FARADAY ISOLATOR_Wire Ad

O

oo}

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
DRSNS, v | Otaveaoos | Eosoonad
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.
EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD
6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED. +010
7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ®.180
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364. -.000
|9 005|A|B]|C]|
®.72
+.000
- 625 ——
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+.004
— — ® .453
- .OOO ﬁ ‘
SHARP @ .060 THRU —
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| |
! V] .
1
8 #1/2-20 UNC -2B X .79 DP THD — A
(BOTTLE BRUSH THOROUGHLY TO
SECTION A-A CLEAN THREADS)
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
. G S 51994,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN é E‘%&%Eéﬁ;?ﬁ{gop 5%%%&%‘% L1994 LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY WIRE ADJUSTABLE ADAPTER
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO.
KRy 100 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  DRAFER | Nnguyen | 12May09 B D0900588
ANGULAR % 0.5° MATERIAL FINISH ) NEXT ASSY CHECKER
o 6061-T6 Al 63 ulnch FARADAY |SOLATOR APPROVAL SCALE: 1:] | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




LH, PART PDM REV: X-011, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008

g ASSY

D0900614_alLIGO_AOS_Prism Mountin

NOTES CONTINUED:

v

2

REV. DATE DCN #

DRAWING TREE #

Vi 8 OCT 2010

E1000563 -

=
0
o
O
0 )
O
)
GENERAL VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE
O
Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 6-32 Thrd, 3/8"
o 16 92200A146 bSte ath, MS 1699517 300 SSTL 4 0
Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 2-56 Thrd, 3/16"
15 92200A076 P>Eh gth, M3 169951 300 SSTL 6 0
Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 4-40 Thrd, 3/4"
14 92185A112 P Length 300 SSTL 2 0
Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 4-40 Thrd, 3/8"
13 92200A108 oIS ath, MS 1699510 18-8 SSTL 2 0
Disc Spring_Stainless Steel Belleville, .125 ID, .250
12 9713K53 prng._. Ob. 009 Thick 304 SSTL 2 0
11 91772A076 18-8 SS Pan Head Phillips Machine Screw 300 SSTL 1 0
10 D0900618 OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE 6061-T6 Al ] 0
9 D1001864 PRISM BEAM DUMP #12 WELDER'S GLASS 2 0
>
8 D0900619 SPRING CLIP 304 SSTL 6 0
7 D1001861 U-SPRING 304 SSTL ] 0
D1001871 PRING BLOCK_LH 1-T6 Al
e 6 00187 SPRING BLOCK_ 6061-T6 ] 0
5 D1001863 OPTICAL PRISM SPACER 304 SSTL ] 0
4 D0900617 OPTICAL PRISM BK7 GLASS 2 0
3 D1001870 FIXED STOP_LH 6061-T6 Al ] 0
2 D1001862 PRISM BASE SUPPORT 6061-T6 Al 2 0
1 D0900616 PRISM MOUNT BASE_LH 6061-T6 Al ] 0
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QrY SPARE |TOTAL
PARTS LIST
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994. LI
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES. R.02 MiN. GO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PRISM MOUNT ASSY_LH
. 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. -
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE [> >0 SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER | 1Q.NGUYEN | 23.U.2010 | SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
x5 005 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  [orarer | o |zaom0| D 0900 6] 4 :
) MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH M
ANGULAR® 0.5 N/A AS RECEIVED D0900623 APPROVAL|  Db.cCOYNE SCALE: 1:]

A

3

2 |

|PROJECTION: @G | SHEET 1 OF 1
1




8 7 6 5 v 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

Vi 7 OCT 2010 ET1000563 -

RH, PART PDM REV: X-015, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

g ASSY

D0900615_aLIGO_AOS_Prism Mountin

>

)
GENERAL VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE
. :
° — | o 16 99200A 146 Head Cap Screw 300 Se]rigggss_,]g—SQ Thrd, 3/8" Length, MS 300 SSTL 4 0
15 9713K53 Disc Spring_Stainless STeeITBheige(ville, 1251D, .250 OD, .009 304 SSTL 9 0
14 99200A108 Head Cap Screw 300 Se]riée;(?sss_,]dé—AfO Thrd, 3/8" Length, MS 18-8 SSTL 9 0
° 13 92185A112 Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 4-40 Thrd, 3/4" Length 300 SSTL 2 0
12 92200A076 | ead Cap Screw 300 Seri]ec/s)QS()Ss,_Q]—Sé Thrd, 3/16" Length, MS 300 SSTL 6 0
11 91772A076 18-8 SS Pan Head Phillips Machine Screw 300 SSTL 1 0
10 D0?00619 SPRING CLIP 304 SSTL 6 0
9 D0900618 OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE 6061-T6 Al 1 0
8 D1001861 U-SPRING 304 SSTL 1 0
— — 7/ D1001860 SPRING BLOCK_RH 6061-T6 Al 1 0
6 D1001862 PRISM BASE SUPPORT 6061-T6 Al 2 0
5 D1001864 PRISM BEAM DUMP #12 WELDER'S GLASS 2 0
4 D1001863 OPTICAL PRISM SPACER 304 SSTL 1 0
— 3 D0900617 OPTICAL PRISM BK7 GLASS 2 0
2 D1001859 FIXED STOP_RH 6061-T6 Al 1 0
1 D0900620 PRISM MOUNT BASE_RH 6061-T6 Al 1 0
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY | SPARE |TOTAL
PARTS LIST
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DIMENSIONS ARE N NCHES 1 NTERFRET DRAVING PER ASVE 11451954 LiGo SRR NS RS loey | PRISM MOUNT ASSY_RH
TOLERANCES: %NEDSFE/I\EO/ETC;FE@SNIE:J E?%g E\A%E%EUELHY%SL%EHQ FULLY WATER SOLUBLE | o1 ADVANCED LIGO S”B'SZTEC"; S DESIGNER |  1Q.NGUYEN | 17.U.2010 | SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
SUCONE | e memip o DO900615 | v

MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH
ANGULAR + 0.5° N/A N/A uinch D0900623 APPROVAL|  D.CONE SCALE: 1:2 | PROJECTION: ©- | SHEETIOF]
¥ 4 3 2 | 1




D0900616_alLlIGO_AOS_D0900614_Faraday Isolator Prism Block_LH, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

8

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP
(NO INKS OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER,
REVISION (AND VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE)
ON NOTED SURFACE OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE
NEXT LINE WITH A THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER.
SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST
ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY. USE
MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE
SIZE OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.
A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT =0.547 LB.

7. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

v

SECTION A-A

2 1
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
V1 8 OCT 2010 E1000563

GENERAL VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE
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+.005 OVERSIZE TAP
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=

o

2X 34°

500

SECTION B-B

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

XX+ .01

XXX+ .005

ANGULAR+ 0.5°

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.

T RS P foME TS LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PRISM MOUNT BASE LH

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. -

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE | 7°TEM SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER |  1Q.NGUYEN | 21JuL2010 | SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS DRAFTER e Nowen [2mc | 1y D09006 '| 6 1

MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH V
6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D0900614 APPROVAL|  b.come SCALE: 2:1 | PROJECTION: {5 [} | SHEET1OF]

5 ) 4 | 3 2 i 1



y Isolator Optical Prism, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-010

D0900617_aLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR NUMBER,
REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE" (IF APPLICABLE), AND
QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO SMALL TO SCRIBE,
BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS SUFFICIENT.
EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

6. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.102 LB.

7. ITEM DESCRIPTION:
20 MM GLAN BREWSTER POLARIZER
PURCHASED FROM KARL LAMBRECHT CORP.
4204 N.LINCOHN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60618
PHONE: (773) 472-5442
FAX:  (773) 4722724

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

vl 7 OCT 2010 E1000563 -

GENERAL VIEW

A

185

FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE

2.02

1.391£.003

56°

68°

Y

~—— .898+.003 —=

56°

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

XX £ N/A

XXX & N/A

ANGULAR* N/A®

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

. G PER AS 5-1994.
3 R A RS R B T 77 LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY OPTICAL PRISM

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE DESIGNER | TQ.NGUYEN  15JUL2010 | SIZE DWG. NO. REV.

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AOS  brarer 10 neuren 25 auG 2010 B DO?OO 6 '| 7 v
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH

BK7 GLASS AS RECEIVED D0900614 & D0O?00615 APPROVAL D.COYNE SCALE: 2:]  PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF |

5 4 3 2 1



y Isolator Prism Clamp, PART PDM REV: X-003, DRAWING PDM REV: X-006

D0900618_alLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.041LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

No

13

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

vl 8 OCT 2010 E1000563 -

GENERAL VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE

A

118 —=

A

2X ©.129

Y

3.25

Y

3.015

~———— 2X 1.63

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

XX +.01

XXX +.005

ANGULAR* 0.5°

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994. LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.

OPTICAL PRISM TOP PLATE
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SUB-SYSTEM ~ DESIGNER | TQ.NGUYEN 12JUL2010 SIZE DWG. NO. REV.

SYSTEM

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS 1Q. NGUYEN 27 AUG 2010

MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY 2':::::.1 QM SMITH B D09 006 ] 8 Vi
6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D0900615-D0%00614 SCALE: 2:] | PROJECTION:

S 4 3 2 1

APPROVAL D.COYNE SHEET 1 OF 1



y Isolator SPRING Clip, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-006

D0900619_alLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

No

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.0004 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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2X 56°

.082

015 X 45°TYP

B

-3 - 010
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MN.
TOLERANCES: 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
O ERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
B 10 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT
ANGULAR+ 0.5° .
304 SSTL 63 pninch
8 7 6 5

3 2

REV. DATE DCN #

vl 8 OCT 2010 E1000563

~
/

GENERAL VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NO SCALE

214

N\

FLAT PATTERN

R.08

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER TQ.NGUYEN 12JUL2010 SIZE DWG. NO.

SYSIZ’:ADVANCED LIGO AOS DRAFTER  TQ.NGUYEN 23 AUG 2010
ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH
D0%200614-D0%00615

APPROVAL D.COYNE

3 2

SPRING CLIP

1
DRAWING TREE #

s D0900619

SCALE: g1 PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1



y Isolator Prism Mount Base RH, PART PDM REV: X-009, DRAWING PDM REV: X-011

D0900620_aLIGO_AOS_D0900615_Farada

8 7 6 5 . 3 2 1
NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP
© (NO INKS OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, vi 7 OCT 2010 E1000563
REVISION (AND VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE)
ON NOTED SURFACE OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE
NEXT LINE WITH A THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER.
SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST
ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY. USE
MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE
SIZE OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.
A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX
6. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.547 LB. $ ¢
7. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH, 450
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED. 250
8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE ¢ .
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0200364.
$ SECTION A-A
6X 2-56 UNC - 2B .30
+.005 OVERSIZE TAP
- 2.062 - 2X ¢.145 THRU
—~ 1.965 -— | ©.2507 .400
156 —=— = 3.688 -
2X (.145 THRU 230 —= | =—
L) ©.2507.150 \ ‘ ‘ I
” o - I
~O @
I A | W A
t /< j GENERAL VIEW
- — = e — - FOR REFERENCE ONLY
&5 —O— NO SCALE
A P A
2X 3.225 ]
| 3.450
4{6’3)7
1.936 1.821
- 3.06 -~
2.034
&
- 2X #4-40 UNC V .35
| |
[~ i DRILL THRU
- y 1416 +.005 OVERSIZE TAP
Y
! I
757 | 814
| S/ |
2X .225
Y | % Y Y |
2X 250 a—— 2X:3.500 - 113
~ 1.938 -
—~ 2.035 -
—— 3.770 — 2X 34°
~ 4.000 -
1.50
2X 22°
Y
? SECTION B-B
.5fO
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES R S o ts e M 1774 LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PRISM MOUNT BASE_RH
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. .
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE [> >0 SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER |  1Q.NGUYEN | 16.U.2010 | SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
x5 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  [orarer | o |maomi| D 09 OO 6 20 :
- R MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH M
ANGULAR® 0.5 6061-T6 Al 63 uinch D0200615 APPROVAL| D, COVNE SCALE: 2:1 | PROJECTION: @ | SHEETIOFI
8 7 6 5 3 4 | 3 2 | 1



@

y Isolator Table Assy, PART PDM REV: X-135, DRAWING PDM REV: X-013

- >

D0900623_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900136_Farada

4X

°Q @°
SR

12 ) 8X —-2X

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:

+

XXX £
ANGULAR+ °

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

Q
)
@.. @ 5
oxe
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QO :
@ @|
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(14) &

4X
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SECTION A-A
SCALE T :2

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.

2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR,
CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CIMTECH 410.

FINISH

MATERIAL

SYSTEM

3

REV.

vl 08 OCT 2010

| 2
DATE DCN #
E1000563

1

DRAWING TREE #

D0200136
\

2

21 92200A199 8-32 x 1, SHCS 300SSTL 4 0
20 91475A029 Washer, Lock, .25 x .49 OD, 300 SSTL 2 0
Washer, Flat, .25 x .47 OD, 300 SSTL,
19 90945A760 NGS620-C416L 2 0
304, 316
18 D1002542 TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT, .75# OR 302 4 0
SSTL
304, 316
17 D0901764 TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT OR 302 2 0
SSTL
304, 316
Output Faraday Isolator Dummy ’
16 D1002540 Weight (rofate) Oé%s%%tm 1 0
15 D1002533 Output Forodoy Isolator Dummy %Jé:%]zé ] 0
Weight SSTL
SCREW, SHC, 8-32 x 1/2, MS16995-26,
14 92200A194 ME H99900A7194 300 SSTL 12 0
13 | 92200A542 | SCrEW. SOCkeTQ/'j‘f(O]dog?gp' 1/4-20 UNC- | 3090 5571 37 0
12 | N35P500500HT | BLUNTING MAGNETICS-NEODYMIUM 50| \ ey 35 16 0
DIA X .50L
11 D1002364 | FARADAY ISOLATOR BEAM DUMP ASSY |  N/A 2 0
10 D0900614 PRISM MOUNT ASSY_LH N/A 1 0
9 D1001963 OUTPUT ALIGNMENT FIXTURE ASSY N/A 1 0
8 D0900778 MAGNET ATTACHMENT PLATE ‘%&gr 2 0
7 D0900440 TFP POLARIZER PLATE ASSY - ] 0
6 D0900353 HALF WAVE PLATE HOLDER ASSY - ] 0
5 D1001918 INPUT BAFFLE ASSY N/A 1 0
4 D0900615 PRISM MOUNT ASSY_RH N/A 1 0
ROTATOR 20mm 1064nm-VAC UNKNOW
3 DO%00464 COMPATIBLE N ‘ 0
2 D1001958 WIRE SUPPORT BLOCK ASSY N/A 4 0
] D0900015 FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE 60‘;"‘“ | 0
D0900623 AdLIGO _
ITEM MATERIA | AOS_D0900136_Far | SPA | TOT
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION L aday Isolator Table| RE | AL
Assy (-Mirrors)/QTY.
PARTS LIST
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FARADAY ISOLATOR TABLE ASSY
SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
ADVANCED LIGO AQOS DRAFTER MRUIZ 09/13/2010 D DO?OO 623 Vi
NEXT ASSY CHECKER
APPROVAL SCALE: 1:4 PROJECTION:

O SHEET 1 OF |
1




gnet Attachment Plate, PART PDM REV: X-020, DRAWING PDM REV: X-013

D0900778_AdLIGO_AOS_FI D0900048_Ma

D

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

é6X @ 177 THRU ALL —

o o010|c|B|A]

7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
v1 27 APR 2009
v2 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
8X @ .125 THRU
— 4,250 - — || ©.503 +.010/-.000
Vv .025
- 3.460 - [blo o10]c]eA]
=— 875 —=—= 790 —= 125 —a] =
\ A <—m—]
SOh \ A A ! . 1 1P RO05 MAX
N N N I = /7] 015 '
A
_$_ Pany _ _ ﬂ H 4
| AN | o f 7
1] 1.750
.790 1.50
¢ / 2.25
| O ——& ‘ | ?' :
.730 1
M M M || ]
¢ N\ N\ Y L]
I D [
A ~—m— i -
550 .38
8| 750 2.250 : —=l=— 010 SECTION A-A
- 5.000 -
~ 6.00
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN éj g‘%&%&gf?ﬁgﬁ%@éﬁ%‘%‘hj\‘i,ij]994' LIGO  MmASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MAGNET ATTACHMENT PLATE
. - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. .
ARSI IR Sy rav wwersowste TR ANCED LIGO | AOS oot e sz o " D0900778  vs
ANGULAR # 0.5° MATERIAL FINISH X NEXT ASSY CHECKER = K.Mailand = 28 Jul 2009 v
+0 430F OR 430FR 63 pinch D09200048 APPROVAL C.Tome | 28Jui2009 SCALE: ;| = PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
7 6 5 4 3 2 1



piece, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

D0901271_AdLIGO_AOS_Fl D0900579_Blade Guard Cross

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

o

~

©

el

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER AND REVIS

ION ON

NOTED SURFACE FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE BY A
THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT

001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. USE .07" HIGH CHARACTERS.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, §/N 001.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

. SUGGESTED SOURCE:

AIRCRAFT SPRUCE & SPECIALTY CO.
P/N 03-00008, 6061T6 TUBE 1/2" X 1/2" X .058
AIRCRAFTSPRUCE.COM

BRIGHT DIP PER E0900364 TO REMOVE ALL SURI

FACE

OXIDES AND POTENTIALLY EMBEDDED CONTAMINATES.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

.250

.065
.058

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 21 Jul 2009 E0900209 -
v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563 -

A

6.140

!

12.280

)

[ O.14V |

Y

3X

L

.250

%)

A
!

.503Q

!

5 -

A

2X @ .295 THRU
ONE WALL

| 005|C|A|B]

3X @ .194 THRU ALL
o 005|C|A|B]

!

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

XX +.02

XXX +.005

ANGULAR* 0.5°

12.78

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
R AR R EShE Y14 1994. LIGO mASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BLADE GUARD CROSSPIECE

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR, SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.

SYSTEM
CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CIMTECH 410. uyen un
ADVANCED LIGO AQOS  DbrAFER | NNguyen |19 un2009 B DOQO '| 27 'l V2

MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER = K. Mailand = 21 Jul 2009
6061-T6 Al stock tubing D0900579 APPROVAL C.Tomie | 22Jul2009 SCALE: 1:4 PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1

S 4 3 2 1



p Platform, PART PDM REV: X-000, DRAWING PDM REV: X-000

D0901514_Blade Clam

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

o

7.

8.

9.

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

ALL HELI-COIL HOLES TO BE PREPARED ACCORDING TO EMHART
HELI-COIL PRODUCT CATALOG, HC2000, REV 4

ALL HELI-COIL INSERTS TO BE INSTALLED BY LIGO PERSONNEL, AFTER
DELIVERY OF FINISHED PARTS, USE NITRONIC 60 THREADED INSERTS.

~— 1.5] —==—

1.760

D
VIEW A-A

|$[o o10|D|B|E]|

}

2X DRILL AND TAP FOR 1/4-20
N60 HELICOIL INSERT #1185 4EN500

REV.

3X ©.191 THRU
®.280 ¥ 1.131
&l o10]A|cC|B]|

3X ©.191 THRU ALL —|
|lo o10|A|c]B]

1.000
.688

.750

}

!
A
X
3

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:

XX +.01

XXX +.005
ANGULAR* 0.5°

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL
6061-T6 Al

FINISH

63 pinch

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM

ADVANCED LIGO  AOS

NEXT ASSY

2 1
DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
— = (1.131)
1 .f5
2.06
SECTION B-B
PART NAME
BLADE CLAMP PLATFORM
DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
DRAFTER N.Nguyen = 30 Jul 2009
CHECKER M. jM\\/TH 05 Aug 2009 D O 9 O .| 5 .| 4 v ]
APPROVAL SCALE: 3:4 PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
2 1




gnetic Plate Mounting Front Bracket, PART PDM REV: X-003, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

D0901569_AdLIGO_AOS_Fl D0900136_Ma

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

o

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

N

ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

2X_.281 THRU ALL
|&|e o10]c|AlB]|
625 /

1.18

278 - l

2X[.267| —==

- .45 ————==

~— 2X|1.705 | —— ==

2.985

——— ] 08 —m=

TOLERANCES:
XX

+.02

XXX +.010
ANGULAR* 0.5°

- 225 ————— =

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

5 4 3 2 1
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 05 AUG 2009
v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
2X @.141 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC-2B
||o o10|c|AlB]|
Y A
A Y
\/
273
)
2.25
Y
Lo 1 <
il \ o
— 2X .37

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

LIGO massachusems istiute of ricinolosr MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING FRONT BRACKET
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO REV
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR, - NO. .
CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRON'S CiMTECH 410, ADVANCED LIGO  AOS  DRAFER | nNnguyen 05 Aug 2009

MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. Smith 05 Aug 2009 B D O 9 O .| 5 6 9 VQ

6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D09200136 APPROVAL SCALE: 1.1 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
5 4 3 2 1

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.



gnetic Plate Mounting Back Bracket, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

D0901570_AdLIGO_AOS_FI D0900136_Ma

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

~N

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

2X @ 281 THRU ALL/

[$lo o0|c|a|B]|

A
|

3.12

2X .77 v2 07 OCT 2010 E1000563 -

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 05 AUG 2009

@ .141 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC-2B

|Plo o10]|c|a|B]|

T

let— O~ — !

2% [.267] ——=

2.985

O
Y
LI
b A
il Y
~— 1,08 —==
— 2X .37
- 2 )5 ———————————
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. é; E’%ﬁ%&gg%ggg%%%ﬁ% 14.5-1994. LIGO massacHusers institute oF Technoosy - MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK BRACKET
TOLERANCES: 4, ALL MACHINING FLUIDS SHALL BE WATER SOLUBLE AND FREE OF SULFUR,  SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
R 192 CHLORINE AND SILICONE, SUCH AS CINCINNATI MILACRONS CIMTECH 410, ADV ANCED LIGO  AOS  DRAFER | Nnguyen 04 Aug 2009 B D 09 O '| 5 70 V2
. MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. Smith 05 Aug 2009
ANGULAR# 0.5 .
* 6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D0900136 APPROVAL SCALE: 1.1 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1

S 4 3 2 1



ght, PART PDM REV: X-020, DRAWING PDM REV: X-013

D0901764_AdLIGO_AOS_FI D0900623_Table Balance Wei

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

o

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

B - 4.00

312 3.375

A <a—

5 4 3 2 1

REV. DATE DCN #

vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563

DRAWING TREE #

Y

.55 ~—

2x[.625]

2X[1.625]

B

2X @ .141 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC -2B THRU ALL

|ble o10|A|B|C|

2.000

2X @ .281 THRU

300 —==—

—l=— (0]0

———

|l 010]|A|B|C]|

SECTION A-A

281 X 1.462 THRU

|$|e o0|AlB|C|

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2 REMOVE ALL HARE EOGES K03 . LIGO mASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY TABLE BALANCE WEIGHT
. - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE  SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
o 5 20s AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO = AQS  orariee ez ovavcon0 g D09 O 17 6 4 v
. MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER
ANGULAR 0.5 ;
304, 316 OR 302 SSTL 125 pinch D0900623 APPROVAL SCALE: 1:] | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1

S 4 3 2 1



NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. PORCELAIN COAT PER SPECIFICATIONS E1000083
D 7. MATERIAL: MACHINE FINISH AS RECEIVED

5 4 3 2

REV. DATE
vl 09 APR 2009
v2 07 OCT 2010

85°
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|

DCN #
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C
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S 4X ———
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p 2X ©.281 THRU 2 WALLS
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S
[a)
il A
O
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O
0
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<(I
[T}
&
S
S
[a)

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:

XX +.03

XXX +.010
ANGULAR®* 1.0°

TRUE @ 1.000
|$|e o10]A|B|D]|

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2 REMOVE ALL HARE EOGES K03 . LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
" DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM ' DESIGNER
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  Dbrarer MRUIZ
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER
A424 TYPE |, 18GA, SSTL SEE NOTE 7 D0900136 APPROVAL

5 4 3 2

04/09/2010

REFLECTION BAFFLE

SIZE DWG. NO.

1
DRAWING TREE #

s D0%202845

SCALE: 1:2 PROJECTION:

SHEET 1 OF 1



y Isolator Fixed Stop RH, PART PDM REV: X-006, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

D1001859_aLIGO_AOS_D0900615_Farada

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

(5) SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO vl 7 OCT2010 ET1000563 -
DYES OR INKS] A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS - - -
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE], AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT,
EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.018 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
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y Isolator Spring Block RH, PART PDM REV: X-011, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D1001860_aLIGO_AOS_D0900615_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

No

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.011 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
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XXX +.005

ANGULAR* 0.5°

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
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y Isolator U-Spring, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003

D1001861_aLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

No

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.002 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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y Isolator Base Mount Foot, PART PDM REV: X-009, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003

D1001862_alLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.472 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
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1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2 REVOVE ALL SHARP EDGES K02 M. LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PRISM BASE SUPPORT
) - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM * DESIGNER | 7Q.NGUYEN 19JUL2010 SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
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y Isolator Optical Prism Spacer, PART PDM REV: X-008, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D1001863_aLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO
DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.001 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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FAX: (773) 472-2724
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y Isolator Beam Dump, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-006

D1001864_alLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:

5. SCHOTT North America, Inc.
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3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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y Isolator Fixed Stop LH, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D1001870_aLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

No

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.018 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.

2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
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y Isolator Spring Block LH, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-004

D1001871_aLIGO_AOS_D0900614_Farada
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NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

(5) SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO vl 8 OCT 2010 ET1000563 -
DYES OR INKS] A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS - - -
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE], AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS

SUFFICIENT.
EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1 . ] 25 TH R U
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DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 3 R A S R BN i 774 MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SPRING BLOCK_LH

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

TOLERANCES: SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER | TQ.NGUYEN | 14 JUL2010 SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
KRy 100 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AOS brarer 1 neuren 27 auc 2010 B D '| OO] 87] v
o MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER M. SMITH
ANGULAR* 0.5 .
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INPUT BAFFLE, PART PDM REV: X-014, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

ge Window Panel
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NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

No

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.338 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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ge Window Side Support, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

D1001916_aLIGO_AOS_Wed

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

No

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.053 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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ge window Flatform, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008

D1001917_aLIGO_Wed

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 0.094 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

8. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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ge Window Input Baffle Assy, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D1001918_aLIGO_AOS_Wed

NOTES CONTINUED:
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EXPLODED VIEW

SCALE 2:1
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
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Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 4-40 Thrd, 3/8"
8 92200A108 P Conath, MS 1669510 18-8 SSTL 3 0
Head Cap Screw 300 Series SS, 6-32 Thrd, 3/8"
7 92200A146 P Longth, MS 1699516 18-8 SSTL 11 0
6 D1001919 BEAM DUMP MOUNTING CLAMP 304 SSTL 3 0
5 D1001924 C-MOUNT RETICLE UNKNOWN ] 0
4 D1001920 INPUT BAFFLE BEAM DUMP #12 WELDER'S GLASS ] 0
3 D1001916 INPUT BAFFLE SIDE SUPPORT 6061-T6 Al 2 0
2 D10019217 INPUT BAFFLE BASE 6061-T6 Al ] 0
1 D10019215 INPUT BAFFLE HOLDER 6061-T6 Al ] 0
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY SPARE TOTAL
PARTS LIST
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIEORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994. LI
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES R AR ER SME T GO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INPUT BAFFLE ASSY
. 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. :
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ge Window_Input Baffle, PART PDM REV: X-009, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003

D1001919_aLIGO_AOS_DOG CLAMP Wed

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO

No

DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1

EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT =0.001 LB.

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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p_Wedge Window_Input Baffle, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-002

D1001920_aLIGO_AOS_Beam Dum

NOTES CONTINUED:

6. PURCHASE FROM SCHOTT North America, Inc.
SCHOTT #12 WELDER'S GLASS
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3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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r_D0900614_C Mount Reticle, PART PDM REV: X-010, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

y Isolato

D1001924_alLIGO_AOS_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
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1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MN.
TOLERANCES: 3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
O ERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE
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pport Block Assy, PART PDM REV: X-029, DRAWING PDM REV: X-005

D1001958_aLIGO_AOS_D09200623_Wire Su

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
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PARTS LIST
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OUTPUT BAFFLE, PART PDM REV: X-013, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

ge Window Panel

D1001959_alIGO_AOS_Wed

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
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pport Block, PART PDM REV: X-008, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008

D1001960_aLIGO_AOS_D09201958_Wire Su

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

o

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL
FINISH, USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT
ALLOWED.
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ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE
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8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

(5) SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS vl 7 OCT2010 ET1000563 -
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE - - - -
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE

OUTPUT BAFFLE, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008

ge WindowPlatform

D1001961_aLIGO_Wed

DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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t_OUTPUT BAFFLE, PART PDM REV: X-009, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

ge Window Middle Suppor

D1001962_alIGO_AOS_Wed
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NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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put Baffle ASSY, PART PDM REV: X-012, DRAWING PDM REV: X-010

NOTES CONTINUED:
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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N/A N/A pinch D0200623 APPROVAL D.COYNE SCALE: 1 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



y, PART PDM REV: X-008, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003
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TOLERANCES:
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
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2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
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D1001966_ALIGO_AOS_D1001964_Fixed Mirror Mount, PART PDM REV: X-000, DRAWING PDM REV: X-004

NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
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SECTION A-A
NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) PART NAME
DIMENSIONS ARE N } RS ST S e 517 LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
TOLERANCES: - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM
X e A LEMACHIVING FLUIDS MUST BE FOLLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE "EATV ANCED LIGO  AOS  oeamer i
o MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER
ANGULAR: .5 6061-T6 Al 63 uinch D1001965 APPROVAL
7 6 5 4 3 2

22 AUG 2010

DCN #

E1000563

.63 —

FIXED MIRROR MOUNT

SIZE DWG. NO.

1
DRAWING TREE #

REV.

s D1001966 v

SCALE: 3:4 PROJECTION:

SHEET 1 OF 1



y, PART PDM REV: X-015, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

D1001967_aLIGO_AOS_D1001964_IXM200_C2 Mirror Ass

\

\

DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:

XX +.02

XXX +.010
ANGULAR®* 0.5°

5 4 3 2 :
REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
D
c
B
SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 x 3/4, MS16995-50, MC
4 92200A540 eI 300SSTL | 1 1
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3 IXM200_C2 MIRROR NSO 1
2 IXM200 C2 Mirror IXM200_C2_MIRROR MOUNT 6061-T6 Al | 1 1
Mount
] D1001968 IXM200_C2 MIRROR MOUNT 6061-T6 Al | 1 1
A
'LEON_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ|SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL
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LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
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CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

SUB-SYSTEM DESIGNER
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D0900623 APPROVAL
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SCALE: 1:1 PROJECTION:

SHEET 1 OF 1



D1001968_aLIGO_AOS_D1001967_IXM200_C2 Mirror Mount, PART PDM REV: X-007, DRAWING PDM REV: X-008
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS
OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.
EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

o

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY
6061-T6 Al 63 pninch
5 4

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

D0900623
3
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PART NAME
LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DESIGNER
DRAFTER
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APPROVAL

DATE

vl 08 OCT 2010
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DCN #
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DRAWING TREE #
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SCALE: 1:] PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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gnetic Plate Mounting Back (Lowered) Bracket, PART PDM REV: X-006, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

D1002112_Ma

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,

USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) PART NAME

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MAGNETIC PLATE MOUNTING BACK
(LOWER) BRACKET

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM
4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO  AOS Drarer | mruz 16406 2010 B D ] 002 ] ] 2 v
MATERIAL FINISH ) NEXT ASSY CHECKER
6061-T6 Al 63 pinch D0?00048 APPROVAL SCALE: 1] | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF |
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plit Clamp 3, PART PDM REV: X-008, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

D1002168_AdLIGO_AOS_D09200586_Music Wire S

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO vl 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN 2 REMOVE AL SHAR EDGES K03 ik LIGO  mASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 3
. - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE  SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
Yoo 5 0% AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO = AQS  oramiee ez aseraoi0 g D10021468 vi
. MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER
ANGULAR: 5 .
304, 316 OR 302 SSTL 63 uinch D0900586 APPROVAL SCALE: 41 | PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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plit Clamp 4, PART PDM REV: X-002, DRAWING PDM REV: X-007

A

D1002169_AdLIGO_AOS_D0%200586_Music Wire S

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
NOTES CONTINUED: REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO vl 07 OCT 2010 E1000563
DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE], AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.
EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v]
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD
6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.
7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | PART NAME
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DIMENSIONS ARE IN é E‘%&%Eéﬁ;?ﬁ{gg 5%%%&%‘% L1994 LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MUSIC WIRE SPLIT CLAMP 4
TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
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NOTES CONTINUED:

(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO
DYES OR INKS) A UNIQUE THREE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER &
REVISION NUMBER ON EACH PART. SERIAL NUMBERS
START AT 001 FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED
CONSECUTIVELY. BAG AND TAG PARTS WITH THEIR
DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION, VARIANT OR "TYPE"
(IF APPLICABLE), AND QUANTITY. IF PARTS ARE TOO
SMALL TO SCRIBE, BAGGING AND TAGGING ALONE IS
SUFFICIENT.

EXAMPLE (PART): 001-v1
EXAMPLE (TAG): DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, QTY: TBD

D 6. MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

7. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PART NAME
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.
N R A B R EoME T LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE DESIGNER
AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  Dbrarer MRUIZ
MATERIAL FINISH NEXT ASSY CHECKER

STEEL MUSIC WIRE D0900587 APPROVAL
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DCN # DRAWING TREE #
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WIND SHOWN)
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SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
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SCALE: 12  PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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y, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-003

r_In Ass

quake Crossba

D1002256_AdLIGO_AOS_D0900136_Earth
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DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES:
XX+

XXX
ANGULAR* °

NOTES AND TOLERANCES: (UNLESS OTHERW

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-1994.

2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, R.02 MIN.
3. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE

AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE.

MATERIAL
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REV. DATE DCN # DRAWING TREE #
vl 08 OCT 2010 E1000563
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1 D1002257 CROSSBAR PLATE_IN 6061-T6 Al ] 1

Nl | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |REQ [SPARE|TOTAL
PARTS LIST
ISE SPECIFIED) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ~ PARTNAME
LIGO MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY EARTHQUAKE CROSSBAR_IN ASSY

SYSIZ’:ADVANCED LGO SUB-X?SMS DESIGNER SIZE DWG. NO. REV.
- A zl:l,::::sk MRUZ 30 AUG 2010, g D 'I 002256 V1
-- puinch D0200136 APPROVAL SCALE: 3.4  PROJECTION: SHEET 1 OF 1
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D1002257_ALIGO_AOS_D100256_Crossbar Plate_In, PART PDM REV: X-005, DRAWING PDM REV: X-009

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

o

N

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LIGO SPECIFICATION E09200364.
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DIMENSIONS ARE IN %1 REVOVE ALL SHARP EDGES 03 451994, MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
. - DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

TOLERANCES: 4. ALL MACHINING FLUIDS MUST BE FULLY SYNTHETIC, FULLY WATER SOLUBLE SYSTEM SUB-SYSTEM  DESIGNER
XXX * 010 AND FREE OF SULFUR, SILICONE, AND CHLORINE. ADVANCED LIGO AOS  brarrer MRUZ | 08/25/2010

. MATERIAL NEXT ASSY CHECKER
ANGULAR® .5 :
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y Isolator Beam Dump Mount, PART PDM REV: X-004, DRAWING PDM REV: X-004

D1002362_allIGO_AOS_D0900623_Farada

NOTES CONTINUED:
(5 SCRIBE, ENGRAVE, OR MECHANICALLY STAMP (NO INKS

o

~

OR DYES) DRAWING PART NUMBER, REVISION (AND
VARIANT OR "TYPE" IF APPLICABLE) ON NOTED SURFACE
OF PART FOLLOWED ON THE NEXT LINE WITH A THREE
DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER. SERIAL NUMBERS START AT 001
FOR THE FIRST ARTICLE AND PROCEED CONSECUTIVELY.
USE MINIMUM 0.12" HIGH CHARACTERS, UNLESS THE SIZE
OF THE PART DICTATES SMALLER CHARACTERS.

A VIBRATORY TOOL MAY BE USED.

EXAMPLE: DXXXXXXX-VY, TYPE-XX, S/N XXX

MACHINE ALL SURFACES TO REMOVE OXIDES AND MILL FINISH,
USE OF ABRASIVE REMOVAL TECHNIQUES IS NOT ALLOWED.

. ALL PARTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

LIGO SPECIFICATION E0900364.
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y Isolator Beam Dump, PART PDM REV: X-001, DRAWING PDM REV: X-006

D1002363_allIGO_AOS_D0900623_Farada
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